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Date: January 9, 2024

Re:

Dear Sirs,

Any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 215.589.2658.

Thank you.

Respectfully,

Sincerely,

1200 Route 22 East | Suite 2000 | Bridgewater NJ 08807 | 215.589.2658 | www.clearpathei.com

.0

Si

Docket number: A-2023-3043857
Notarized Proof of Publications - PA Newspapers 

ClearPath Energy, LLC-PA PUC Broker Application

Ferriando Ramire^Managing Director

Email: Framirez@clearpathei.com 

Phone: 215.589.2658

Enclosed are the notarized proof of publication notices received from the newspapers in Pennsylvania as 

required for the processing of our electricity broker application.

Clearpath energy
------- ;--------1 N T i: tt N A T 1 O N A I.----------------

PA PUBLIC UTILITY
SiCBLTWY'SBURLAU

j kN - 9 2024
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of the dale of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC,
400 North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120. Please include

.c.e and• advertising a.

Ai/
STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS

To The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA 
For publishing the notice or publication 
attached hereto on the above stated dates.

teter engaged in the business of supplying 
 .. ces. CLEARPATH ENERGY. LLC

proposes to sell electricity and related services in the 
entire Commonwealth of PA under the provisions of the

for publisher of

a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid 

and publication costs and certifies that the same has bcm duly paid.

PUBLISHER’S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COS

Generation Services to the public in The Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania at Docket No. A-2023-3043857.

CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC has filed an application with 
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ('PUC’) for a 
license to supply electricity or electric generation services 
as a broker/marKeter engaged in the business of supplying 
electricity services.   —

0.00 Lines @ S2.70 per line
6.5 Inches @ $27.00 per inch 
Notary Fee 
Clerical Fee_________________
Total Cost

Electricity Generation Customer, Choice and Competition 
Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. 
Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of 
CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC may be filed within 15 days 

.kl- ...UK -I Di If'

On this 29lh day of December A. D.

2023, before me, the subscriber, a 

Notary Public in and for said 

County and Stale, personally 

appeared Maria Carnevali-Ed, who 

being duly sworn according to law, 

deposes and says as Retail 

Advertising Team Lead of the 

Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA, 

a newspaper of general circulation 

as defined by the “Newspaper 

Advertising Act”, a merger

September 8, 1952, of the Johnstown 

Tribune, established

December 7, 1853; and of the 

Johnstown Democrat, established

March 5, 1863,

County of Cambria, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and 

? above matter published in said publication in the regular issues 

>n, PA, on Decerpbei\&7, 2l)23ytind that the Affiant is 

thaf all of tnoallegatitrfi ime.

Ity, please send copies of any protest to 
tTH ENERGY, LLC attorney at the address listed 

- David Annecharico Esq 
Sand & Seidel. PC 

CLEARPATH ENERGY. LLC
113S. 21stStreet 

Philadelphia. PA 19103 
215.851.0200 

dannecharico@sandseidei.com

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
County of Cambria

the Docket No. listed above on the protest. 

Additional
CLEARPA 

pUl below? 

the 

of' 

int< 

chi

}ss

0.00 
175.50 
5.00 
250 
183.00

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBUC UTIUTY COMMISSION 

NOTICE

Application of CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC for Approval to 
Oner, Render, Furnish or Supply Electricity or Electric

i. "C’ '

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal 
Vivian Ohs, Notary Public 

Cambria County

My commission expires Decembers, 2024 

Commission number 1123017 

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Signed and sworn to before me on
29th day of December. 2023, 
by Maria Carnevali-Ed making the statement.



WILLIAMSPORT SUN-GAZETTE

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Texas, County of Ellis, ss:

(Signed).

MM HU
VERIFICATION

12/26/2023

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me on this:

- 9 10W

PA-PUC Legal Notice - Page 1 of 1

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSION 
NOTICE

132UMS7 
hji ■m. mi i cur inri 

Qfantef2LH24

The affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid 
notice of publication, and that all the allegations in the foregoing 
statement as to time, place and character of publication are true

David Annecharico Esq 
Sand & Seidel, PC

CLEARPATH ENERGY. 
LLC

113 S. 21 st Street 
Philadelphia. PA 19103 

215.851.0200 
dannecharico® 
sandseidel.com

NOTICE ID: qRHs8O8Yu8LkYIZszVFO 
PUBLISHER ID: L1Z001 
NOTICE NAME: PA-PUC Legal Notice
Publication Fee: 299.20

Application of CLEAR­
PATH ENERGY, LLC for 
Approval to Offer, Render, 
Furnish or Supply Electric­
ity or Electric Generation 
Services to the public in 
The Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania at Docket 
No. A-2023-3043857.

The PUC may consider 
this application without a 
hearing. Protests directed 
to the technical or finan­
cial fitness of CLEARPATH 
ENERGY. LLC may be 
filed within 15 days of the 
date of this notice with the 
Secretary of the PUC, 400 
North Street, Harrisburg, 
PA 17120. Please include 
the Docket No. listed 
above on the protest.

State of Texas 
County of Ellis

Notary Public
Notarized online using audio-video communication

Additionally, please send 
copies of any protest to 
CLEARPATH ENERGY,
LLC attorney at the ad­
dress listed below.

CLEARPATH ENERGY, 
LLC has filed an applica­
tion with the Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission 
(JPUC“) for a license to 
supply electricity or electric 
generation services as a 
brokerimarketer engaged 
in the business of supply­
ing electricity services . 
CLEARPATH ENERGY, 
LLC proposes to sell elec­
tricity and related services 
in the entire Common­
wealth of PA under the 
provisions of the Electric­
ity Generation Customer 
Choice and Competition 
Act.

IWISS'ON

Jesse Sassaman, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That 

(s)he is a duly authorized signatory of Column Software, PBC, duly 

authorized agent of Williamsport Sun-Gazette, successor to the 

Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers 

of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, 

Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, deposes and says 

that the Williamsport sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette 

& Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said 

successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette has been regularly issued 

and published in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy 

of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was 

printed and published in the regular editions of said Williamsport 

Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz:

Dec, 26, 2023



(Hte jjuprirer
100 S. INDEPENDENCE MALL W. STE 600, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

at

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

pplying electricity services. CLEARPATHj 
ERGY, LLC proposes to sell electricity and?'

Lafjal Notices

the

12060023

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DATE OF DEPOSIT

JAN - 9 2024

Before the undersigned eutTiority personally appeared the undersigned who, on oath represented a 

and say that I am an employee of The Philadelphia Inquirer, LLC, and am authorized to make this 

affidavit of publication, end being duly sworn, I depose and say

4. Under oath, I state that the following is true and correct, and that neither I nor The Philadelphia 

Inquirer, LLC have any is interest in the subjed matter of lhe aforesaid notice or advertisement

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Ad No: 144666 

Customer No: 120219

Approval
Electricity ....
public in The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Docket No. A-2023-3043857.

On Behalf of: 

CLEARPATH ENERGY INTYSiNATTONAL

1200 ROUTE 22 EAST 

SUITE 2000 

BRIDGEWATER. NJ 08807

1. The Philadelphia Inquirer. LLC to the publisher of the Rdaddphia Daily News, with its headquartcre 

at 100 S. Independence MaD West Suite 600, Philadelphia. PA 19106.

2. The PhUadetphia Daily News to an edMon of The PhQadeiphia Inquirer. The PhUedelphia Daily News 

to continuously published and distributed Sunday-Friday in lhe City of Philadelphia, count and state 

aforesaid.

3. The printed notice or publication ottacted hereto sot forth on eSached

hereto was published in bD regular print editions of the Philadelphia Daffy News on

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
NOTICE

Application ol CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC torr 
* to Offer. Render, Furnish or Supply 

or Electric Generation Services to the

David Annecharlco Esq 
Sand & Seidel. PC 

CLEARPATH ENERGY. LLC
113 S. 21st Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215.651.0200 

dannecharlco@sandseidel.com

CoaneeMsah of Pennj,liania - *Mwy Seel 
Nvn S Ftoher. Notary Put* 

• PMMeiphiB County 
My Commhiion Espires Jim 27. VO 

C—nWiNunftef 1433837

CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC has filed an 
application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility?' 
Commission (“PUC") for a license to supply'’ 
electricity or electric generation services as a?: 
broker/marketer engaged In the business o!r 
supplying electricity services. CLEARPATH.: 
ENERGY, LLC proposes to sell electricity and? 
related services in the entire Commonwealth of^ 
PA under the provisions of the Electricity? 
Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act > 

The PUC may consider this application without a? 
hearing. Protests directed to the technical or^ 
financial fitness of CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC. 
may be filed within IS days of the date of thiaj 
notice with the Secretary of the PUC, 400 North.? 
Street. Harrisburg. PA 17120. Please include the? 
Docket No. listed above on the protest.
Additionally, please send copies of any protest to.’ 
CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC attorney at the; 
address listed below.



X

To PG Publishing Company

$450.50Total

By 

 Attorney For 

COPY OF NOTICE 

OR PUBLICATION

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of 

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation

Office
2201 Sweeney Drive 

Clinton, PA 15026 
legaladvertising@post-gazette.com

Phone412-263-144O

PG Publishing Company

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of: 

January 2, 2024

Publisher’s Receipt for Advertising Costs
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a 
newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid 
advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid.

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
ClearPath Energy International
1200 Route 22 east
Suite 2000
Bridgewater, NJ 08807

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, 

that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of 

the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

1 hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs 

in the subject matter of said notice.

Commission number 1323004 

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

OS’05"

please send 
any protest to 

CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC 
attorney at the address listed 
below.

David Annecharico Esq 
Sand & Seidel, PC 

CLEARPATH ENERGY LLC
113 S. 2ist Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215.851.0200 

dannecharico@sandseidel.co 
m

...aTVComm'Ss'on

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss D. Rullo__________, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was 

established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post­

Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in I960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the 

Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has 

been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was 

printed and published in the regular__________________ editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a

newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

28 of December, 2023

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION

NOTICE
Application of CLEARPATH 
ENERGY LLC for Approval to 
Offer, Render, Furnish or 
supply Electricity or Electric 
Generation Services to the 
public in The Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania at Docket No. 
A-2023-3043857.
CLEARPATH ENERGY LLC has 
filed an application with the 
Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission (PUC) for a 
license to supply electricity or 
electric generation services as 
a broker/marketer engaged in 
the business of supplying 
electricity services.
CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC 
proposes to sell electricity and 
related services in the entire 
Commonwealth of PA under 
the provisions of the Electricity 
Generation Customer Choice 
and Competition Act
The puc may consider this 
application without a hearing. 
Protests directed to the 
technical or financial fitness of 
CLEARPATH ENERGY LLC may 
be filed within 15 days of the 
date of this notice with the 
Secretary of the PUC, 400 
North Street Harrisburg, PA 
17120. Please include the 
Docket No. listed above on the 
protest.
Additionally, 
copies - - of

No. Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587. Approved May 16, 1929, Pt! 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951 

Commonweeltii of Pennsylvania • Notary Seal 
AmyMcCay, Notary Public 

Allegheny Countycounty uTlLU ’ v
MycommissionexpiresJanuary24,2026

Cnmmiccinn nnmkrtr 1 On On A A V “
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LEGAL ADVERTISING PROOF OF PUBLICATION
ClearPath Energy International
1200 Route 22 east
Suite 2000
Bridgewater, NJ 08807



OF DEPOSE
date

jftN ' 9

PAPUSl

12/24/2023

as time, plate and

CLEARPATH ENERGY INTERNATIONAL 

SUITE 2000

1200 ROUTE 22 EAST BRIDGEWATER NJ 08807

Sworn and subscribed to before me 

this 26th day of December A.D., 2023

Account H 650966 

Order # 82766577 

Ad Price: 296.58

PUBLIC UTILITY NOTICE

Rebecca Reynolds

Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that (s)he is Billing clerk 

for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper 

of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton, 

county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto 

attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper 

on the following dates:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal 
Kathleen Weaver, Notary Public 

. - Lackawanna County

My commission expires June 14,2025 

Commissionnumber1314506 

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Affiant further deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times 

is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice oradvertisement 
and that all allegations in the foregofng state)

character or publication are true______ *

\
(Notary iKiblic)

j51lCUTlt^C0*'SS'0N

secret^5 bUBEAU

The Scranton Times (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July 9,1976)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. County of Lackawanna



Ad Number: 82766577

DEPOSIT
DATE OF

the business of supplying elec­
tricity services. CLEARPATH

Additionally,
copies of any proi 
CLEARPATH ENERGY,

■ >•

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSION 
NOTICE

pA PUBLIC U

j/KN - 9
mUT< COMM'SSIQN

sec^'S BUREAU

David Annecharico Esq 
Sand & Seidel, PC 

CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC 
113 S. 21" Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215.851.0200

dannecharico@sandseidel.com

Application of CLEARPATH 
ENERGY, LLC for Approval to 
Offer, Render, Furnish or Sup­
ply Electricity or Electric Gen­
eration Services to the public 
in The Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania at Docket No. A- 
2023-3043857.

The PUC may consider this 
. application without a hearing. 

Protests directed to the techni­
cal or financial fitness of 
CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC 
may be filed within 15 days of 
the date of this notice with the 
Secretary • of the PUC, 400 
North Street, Harrisburg, PA 
17120. Please include the 
Docket No. listed.above on the 
protest.

tncity services. CLEARPATH 
ENERGY, LLC proposes to sell 
electricity and related services 
in the entire Commonwealth 
of PA under the provisions of 
the Electricity Generation Cus­
tomer Choice and Competition 
Act.

please send 
rotest to 

__   . . LLC at­
torney at the address listed be­
low.

CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC 
has filed an application with 
the Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission ("PUC") for a li­
cense to supply electricity or 
electric generation services as 
a broker/marketer engaged in



o

PO Box 630531 Cincinnati, OH 45263-0531

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF ERIE

12/24/2023

Sworn to and subscribed before on 12/24/2023

ostf

Legal Clerk

,S\O*
Notary, State of Wl, County ©f BrownbfBrown Ux

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE!

Page l of 1

Barbara Ramirez
Clearpath Energy International 

1200 VJs Highway 22 # 2000 
Bridgewater NJ 08807-2943

The Erie Times-News is a newspaper of general circulation, whose 
principal place of business is at 205 W 12,,1 Street, Erie, 
Pennsylvania. That a copy of the printed notice, hereto attached, 
is exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular 
edition of the Erie Times-News, published in the issue dated: 

VICKY FELTY
Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

Erie Times-News I The intelligencer 
Bucks County Courier Times 

The Daily American | Beaver County Times 
Pocono Record I Burlington County Times

David Annecharico Esq 
Sand & Seidel, PC

CLEARPATH ENERGY,LLC
113 S. 21st Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215.851.0200

dannecharicoOsandseidel.com 
(12-9661817-NT-24)

I
i

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

NOTICE 
Application of CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC for Approval to 
Offer, ■ Render, Furnish or Supply Electricity or Electric 
Generation Services.to the public in The Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania at Docket No. A-2023-3043857.
CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC has filed an application with 
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a 
license to supply electricity or electric generation services os 
a broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying elec­
tricity services. CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC proposes to 
sell electricity and related services in the entire Common­
wealth of PA under the provisions of the Electricity Genera­
tion Customer Choice and Competition Act.
The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. 
Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of 
CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC may be filed within 15 days of 
the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, 400 
North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120. Please include the 
Docket No. listed above on the protest.
Additionally, please send copies of any protest to 
CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC attorney at the address listed 
below.

ro^s’

# of Copies:
1

My commision expires

Publication Cost: $252.12

OrderNo: 9661817

Customer No: 1265499

PO #:

/7 
z A.

Please do not use this form for payment remittance.

I
i



Patriot News
LEGAL AFFIDAVIT

AD#: 0010806673

z Seal

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of December 2023

Memb*'' ?®01

Notary Public

MEDIA
GROUP

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

NOTICE

Additionally, please send copies of any protest to CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC 
attorney at the address listed below.

David Annecharico Esq 
Sand & Seidel, PC 

CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC 
1135.21st Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215.851.0200 

dannecharicodsandseidel.com

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,) ss

County of Cumberland)

Brianna Webb being duly sworn, deposes that he/she is principal clerk of PA Media Group; that Patriot News is a public newspaper 

published in the city of Mechanicsburg, with general circulation in Cumberland and Dauphin and surrounding counties, and this notice 

is an accurate and Vue copy of this notice as printed in said newspaper, was printed and published in the regular edition and issue of 

said newspaper on the following date(s):

Patriot News 12/26/2023

i/yPublic

Application of CLEAR PATH ENERGY, LLC tor Approval to Otter, Render, 
Furnish or Supply Electricity or Electric Generation Services to the public In The 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at Docket No. A-2023-3043857.

CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC has filed on application with the Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission ( “PUC") for a license to supply electricity or 
electric generation services as a broker/marketer ensaged in the business ot . 
supplying electricity services. CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC proposes to sell 
electricity and related services In the entire Commonwealth of PA under the 
provisions ot the Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Cdmpelition'Act. 

The PUC may consider this application without 6 hearing. Protests difeded to 
the technical or financial fitness ot CLEARPATH ENERGY, LLC may be filed 
within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, 400 North 
Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120. Please Include the Docket No. listed above on the 
protest.

PA;
Ik.”

-——bea 1

1

Principal Clerk of the Publisher



,n of FedEx Express8 shipping label here.
Att/in tm

BILL SENDERrnA.uMU&u.rnLM» r« ijito oiuu otnytw
UNITED STATES US ________ w |-»|% lpr\

T0 ROSEMARY CHIfiVETTflnte^<R¥ ED J
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SHIP DATE: 09JAN24 
ACTWGT: 0.19 LB 
CAD: 25S492333/USXI360O
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ORIGIN IDiPSQR (215) 827-8215 

CLEfiRPRTH ENERGY
• 632 N 2ND ST 

PHILADELPHIA. PA 19123

NED * 10 JAN 10:30fi
H 7890 8844 OVERNIGHT

EN HD> -« J.7^?

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS | 
jan 1 0 2024 s 

i 
HARRISBURG PA f7f20uc utility commission 
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